

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
1. PAVEMENT RECLAMATION				
<i>Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt, Inc. Pawtucket, RI</i>				
<i>Need estimated only by SWANSEA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Pavement Reclamation	\$ 3.83 sq yd		10,900	\$ 41,747.00
Calcium Chloride for dust control	gallon		0	\$ -
Adjust Structures	\$ 1.00 each		30	\$ 30.00
Structure Remodeling	each		0	\$ -
Structures Rebuilt	vert ft		0	\$ -
Excess Loading of Reclaimed Material	\$ 4.00 cubic yd		900	\$ 3,600.00
Lower/Raise Manholes	\$ 1.00 each		30	\$ 30.00
Lower/Raise Water Gates	each		0	\$ -
Lower/Raise Gas Gates	each		0	\$ -
Trucking	\$ 100.00 hour		100	\$ 10,000.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 55,407.00

2. COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING

Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA

WINNING BIDDER'S NAME

Cold In-Place Recycling, including fog seal	\$ 5.25 per sq yd		113,760	\$ 597,240.00
Core Sampling	\$ 3,535.00 per day		8	\$ 28,280.00
Mix Design	\$ 5,525.00 per proj/loc		8	\$ 44,200.00
Filler	\$ 235.00 per ton		547	\$ 128,545.00
Liquid Asphalt Stabilizing Agent	\$ 3.74 per gallon		98,200	\$ 367,268.00
Pave RAP or Aggregate Ahead of Recycler	\$ 2.45 per sq yd		51,000	\$ 124,950.00
Pre-Milling Pavement	\$ 2.15 per sq yd		51,000	\$ 109,650.00
Gravel for Base Repair	\$ 42.00 per cub yd		260	\$ 10,920.00
Hot Mix Asphalt for Base Repair	\$ 397.00 per ton		699	\$ 277,503.00
Lower & Raise Existing Structures	\$ 1,025.00 each		159	\$ 162,975.00
Structure Rebuild	\$ 350.00 vertical feet		40	\$ 14,000.00
Adjust Water Gates and other small structures	\$ 725.00 each		94	\$ 68,150.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 1,933,681.00

3. PERMANENT TRENCH PATCH REPAIRS

Lorusso Corp., Plainville, MA

WINNING BIDDER'S NAME

4-Inch Grind & Inlay	\$ 57.00 per sq yd		1,100	\$ 62,700.00
1 1/2-Inch Grind & Inlay	\$ 27.00 per sq yd		11,840	\$ 319,680.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 382,380.00

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
5. SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT				
<i>T. Miozzi, Inc., N. Kingston, RI</i>		<i>Need estimated only by SWANSEA</i>		
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
SUPERPAVE HMA	\$ 73.00 per ton	4,825	\$	352,225.00
Bitumen Tack Coat	\$ 3.00 per gallon	1,027	\$	3,081.00
Hot Poured Rubrzd Sealer	\$ 1.25 per lin ft	0	\$	-
Warm Mix Additive	\$ 0.01 per gallon	0	\$	-
Cold Planing	\$ 2.50 per sq yd	45,000	\$	112,500.00
Structure Adjustments	\$ 0.01 each	100	\$	1.00
Structures Remodeled	\$ 800.00 each	0	\$	-
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 400.00 per vert ft	0	\$	-
Hand Work	\$ 75.00 per ton	125	\$	9,375.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 8.00 per cub yd	0	\$	-
Sawcutting	\$ 2.50 per lin ft	110	\$	275.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 80.00 per ton	0	\$	-
Item Sub-Total			\$	477,457.00

6. CHIP SEAL

All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Leveling/Shim Course	\$ 160.00 per ton	2,220	\$	355,200.00
Stone Chip Seal	\$ 3.05 per sq yd	34,300	\$	104,615.00
Double Chip Sealing	\$ 5.25 per sq yd	51,200	\$	268,800.00
Item Sub-Total			\$	728,615.00

7. RUBBER CHIP SEAL

All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Rubber Chip Seal	\$ 5.25 per sq yd	182,250	\$	956,812.50
Level/Shim Course	\$ 160.00 per ton	3,625	\$	580,000.00
Item Sub-Total			\$	1,536,812.50

8. MICRO PAVING

Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Surface Course, 1 lift	\$ 3.40 per sq yd	31,600	\$	107,440.00
Level & Surface Course (2 lifts)	\$ 5.43 per sq yd	2,100	\$	11,403.00
Leveling Course and Surface Course with Crack Repair, 2 lifts (sq yds)	\$ 6.07 per sq yd	18,350	\$	111,384.50
Item Sub-Total			\$	230,227.50

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
9. CAPE SEALING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Cape Sealing	\$ 8.35 per sq yd		23,100	\$ 192,885.00
Cape Sealing with Crack Repair	\$ 8.87 per sq yd		3,100	\$ 27,497.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 220,382.00
10. BONDED WEARING COURSE				
<i>All States Asphalt, Sunderland, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Bonded Wearing Course application	\$ 7.75 per sq yd		83,100	\$ 644,025.00
Leveling Course	\$ 160.00 per ton		800	\$ 128,000.00
structure Adjustments	\$ 400.00 per structure		104	\$ 41,600.00
Structure Remodels	\$ 520.00 per structure		18	\$ 9,360.00
Structure Rebuilds	\$ 325.00 per vert ft		18	\$ 5,850.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 828,835.00
11. CRACK SEALING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
Crack Sealing	\$ 5,980.00 per day		81	\$ 484,380.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Crack Sealing	\$ 9.13 per gallon		59,500	\$ 543,235.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 1,027,615.00
12. POLYMER-MODIFIED CRACK SEALING				
<i>Sealcoating, Inc. dba indus, Braintree, MA</i>				
Crack Sealing	\$ 6,195.00 per day		77	\$ 477,015.00
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Crack Sealing	\$ 10.87 per gallon		66,400	\$ 721,768.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 1,198,783.00
13. CHLORINATED RUBBER TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING				
<i>Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA</i>				
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" White or Yellow lines	\$ 0.060 per lin ft		6,583,500	\$ 395,010.00
4" Yellow Hatch Lines	\$ 0.280 per lin ft		36,940	\$ 10,343.20
Crosswalks	\$ 0.580 per lin ft		33,060	\$ 19,174.80
Stopline	\$ 0.580 per lin ft		18,372	\$ 10,655.76
Stop Words	\$ 19.250 each		212	\$ 4,081.00
Parking Lines	\$ 0.280 per lin ft		17,350	\$ 4,858.00
Ts and Ls	\$ 5.750 each		2,990	\$ 17,192.50
Directional arrows (federal)	\$ 24.950 each		457	\$ 11,402.15
8' "only"	\$ 37.250 each		83	\$ 3,091.75
3' "only"	\$ 19.500 each		73	\$ 1,423.50
8' "school"	\$ 51.750 each		92	\$ 4,761.00

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	Estimated		Total Value
		Quantity		
Traffic Islands	\$ 10.000 each	58	\$	580.00
Railroad Crossings	\$ 78.500 each	55	\$	4,317.50
Removal of Existing Paint Lines	\$ 1.250 per sq ft	19,610	\$	24,512.50
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950 per sq ft	2,010	\$	1,909.50
Item Sub-Total				\$ 513,313.16

14. THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING

Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" white or yellow line	\$ 0.480 per lin ft	269,560	\$	129,388.80
12" white line	\$ 2.950 per lin ft	6,290	\$	18,555.50
8' "only"	\$ 165.000 each	584	\$	96,360.00
3' "Only"	\$ 35.000 each	84	\$	2,940.00
8' "school"	\$ 205.000 each	67	\$	13,735.00
Removal of Existing Thermo. Lines	\$ 1.250 per sq ft	5,550	\$	6,937.50
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950 per sq ft	6,850	\$	6,507.50
Item Sub-Total				\$ 274,424.30

15. EPOXY TRAFFIC LINE PAINTING

Markings, Inc., Pembroke, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
4" white or yellow line	\$ 0.345 per lin ft	334,650	\$	115,454.25
12" white line	\$ 2.250 per lin ft	25,300	\$	56,925.00
8' "only"	\$ 165.000 each	59	\$	9,735.00
3' "Only"	\$ 38.500 each	59	\$	2,271.50
8' "school"	\$ 215.000 each	60	\$	12,900.00
Removal of Existing Thermo. Lines	\$ 1.250 per sq ft	12,800	\$	16,000.00
Grinding for Inlay	\$ 0.950 per sq ft	11,500	\$	10,925.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 224,210.75

16. GUARD RAILS, INSTALLATION OF STEEL BEAM

Premier Fence, Canton, MA

<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>				
Straight (Galvanized, Metal Posts)	\$ 36.00 per foot	5,942	\$	213,912.00
Straight (Galvanized, Wooden Posts)	\$ 32.00 per foot	1,943	\$	62,176.00
Straight (Rust, Wooden Posts)	\$ 35.00 per foot	2,013	\$	70,455.00
Curved (Galvanized)	\$ 25.00 per foot	1,511	\$	37,775.00
Curved (Rust)	\$ 25.00 per foot	621	\$	15,525.00
End Pieces (Galvanized)	\$ 88.00 each	187	\$	16,456.00
End Pieces (Rust)	\$ 88.00 each	119	\$	10,472.00
Item Sub-Total				\$ 426,771.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23**

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
17. STRUCTURE WORK			
<i>Tasco Construction, Belmont, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
Structures Adjusted (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00 per structure	214	\$ 127,490.50
Structures Adjusted (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 635.00 per structure		
Structures Adjusted (11-20 per mobilization)	\$ 583.00 per structure		
Structures Adjusted (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 515.00 per structure		
AVERAGE PRICE - ADJUSTED	\$ 595.75 per structure	214	\$ 127,490.50
Structures Remodeled (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00 per structure		
Structures Remodeled (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 635.00 per structure		
Structures Remodeled (11-20 per mobiliztn)	\$ 583.00 per structure		
Structures Remodeled (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 515.00 per structure		
AVERAGE PRICE - REMODELED	\$ 595.75 per structure	113	\$ 67,319.75
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 per mobilization)	\$ 650.00 per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 per mobilization)	\$ 635.00 per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 per mobilization)	\$ 583.00 per vert ft		
Structures Rebuilt (20+ per mobilization)	\$ 515.00 per vert ft		
AVERAGE PRICE - REBUILT	\$ 595.75 per vert ft	128	\$ 76,256.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 271,066.25
18. INSTALLATION OF SUB-DRAINS			
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
Sub-Drain installation	\$ 40.00 per lin ft	2,910	\$ 116,400.00
Hot Mix Asphalt paving following installation	\$ 120.00 per ton	1,155	\$ 138,600.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 15.00 per sq yd	260	\$ 3,900.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 258,900.00
19. CATCH BASINS CLEANED			
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
Contents deposited in town	\$ 20.00 each	7,510	\$ 150,200.00
Contents removed from town	\$ 30.00 each	9,730	\$ 291,900.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 442,100.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23**

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
20. CATCH BASINS CLEANED & MEASURED			
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
Contents deposited in town	\$ 22.00 each	6,510	\$ 143,220.00
Contents removed from town	\$ 33.00 each	16,695	\$ 550,935.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 694,155.00
21. TUB GRINDING			
<i>Wicklows Wood Northbridge, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
per hour	\$ 450.00	669	\$ 301,050.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 301,050.00
22. LOAM, COMPOST & GRAVEL SCREENING			
<i>G. Lopes, Taunton, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
per hour	\$ 611.00	466	\$ 284,726.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 284,726.00
23. MEDIUM CLASS EXCAVATOR SERVICES			
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
per hour	\$ 220.00	300	\$ 66,000.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 66,000.00
24. GRAD-ALL SERVICES			
NO BIDS RECEIVED			
Item Sub-Total			\$ -
25. CAT EXCAVATOR INCLUDING FOREMAN AND CREW			
<i>R J Gabriel, Bridgewater, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
per hour	\$ 515.00	296	\$ 152,440.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 152,440.00
26. SNOW & MATERIAL HAULING			
NO BIDS RECEIVED			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
Contents deposited - IN TOWN	per hour	200	\$ -
Contents removed - FROM TOWN	per hour	168	\$ -
Item Sub-Total			\$ -
27. SNOW SHOVELING ON FLAT ROOFS			
<i>Gibson Roofs, Inc. Hanover, MA</i>			
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>			
per hour	\$ 115.00	272	\$ 31,280.00

**Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23**

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
28. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AND SETTING OF CURBS AND EDGING			
<i>L A L Construction, Fall River, MA</i>	<i>Due to special "Rule for Award" this vendor won</i>		
<i>WINNING BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>For Bridgewater, Medfield, N.Attleboro & Swansea</i>		
Sidewalks			
Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 92.00 per sq yd	14,950	\$ 1,375,400.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	\$ 100.00 per sq yd	1,392	\$ 139,200.00
Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	\$ 165.00 per sq yd	214	\$ 35,310.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface & Driveways	\$ 92.00 per sq yd	1,510	\$ 138,920.00
Furnish & Install rubber ADA Handicap Panels, all color choices	\$ 0.01 each	72	\$ 0.72
Curb and Edging			
Install Granite Curb Type VB - Straight	\$ 16.00 per lin ft	31,120	\$ 497,920.00
Installation of bituminous concrete berms and curbs	\$ 15.00 per lin ft	8	\$ 120.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Inlet Type A - Curved	\$ - per each	0	\$ -
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Inlet Type A - Straight	\$ 500.00 per each	8	\$ 4,000.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type A - Corner	\$ 280.00 per each	4	\$ 1,120.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type SB - Straight	\$ 35.00 per lin ft	40	\$ 1,400.00
Furnish & Install Granite Edging Type SB - Straight	\$ 35.00 per lin ft	40	\$ 1,400.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	\$ 65.00 per lin ft	40	\$ 2,600.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	\$ 55.00 per lin ft	30	\$ 1,650.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Curved	\$ 60.00 per lin ft	40	\$ 2,400.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Straight	\$ 45.00 per lin ft	40	\$ 1,800.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Curved	\$ 75.00 per lin ft	50	\$ 3,750.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Straight	\$ 75.00 per lin ft	254	\$ 19,050.00
Furnish & Install Transition Slope to Vertical	\$ 300.00 per each	10	\$ 3,000.00

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type SB	\$ 18.00 per lin ft	3,310	\$ 59,580.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type VB	\$ 35.00 per lin ft	600	\$ 21,000.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Corner	\$ 90.00 per each	10	\$ 900.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 250.00 per each	8	\$ 2,000.00
Remove & Reset Granite Edging	\$ 25.00 per lin ft	100	\$ 2,500.00
Remove & Stack Granite Curb	\$ 5.00 per lin ft	100	\$ 500.00
Remove & Stack Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 0.01 per each	10	\$ 0.10
Drainage & Structure Work			
Furnish & Install 6" Pipe	\$ 100.00 per lin ft	0	\$ -
Furnish & Install 8" Pipe	\$ 105.00 per lin ft	0	\$ -
Furnish & Install 12" Pipe	\$ 115.00 per lin ft	0	\$ -
Structures Change in Type/Converted	\$ 2,500.00 per each	0	\$ -
Structures Adjusted	\$ 900.00 per each	0	\$ -
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 500.00 per vert ft	0	\$ -
Miscellaneous: Additional work needed			
Earth Excavation	\$ 35.00 per cub yd	80	\$ 2,800.00
Class A Rock Excavation	\$ 250.00 per cub yd	30	\$ 7,500.00
Stump Excavation	\$ 250.00 per cub yd	40	\$ 10,000.00
Topsoil Excavated and stacked	\$ 10.00 per cub yd	50	\$ 500.00
Dense graded stone	\$ 35.00 per cub yd	100	\$ 3,500.00
Processed gravel, in place	\$ 35.00 per cub yd	50	\$ 1,750.00
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 35.00 per cub yd	50	\$ 1,750.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 16.00 per sq yd	100	\$ 1,600.00
Pavement Sawcutting/Grinding	\$ 5.00 per lin ft	500	\$ 2,500.00
Sweeping/Cleanup following Sawcutting/Grinding	\$ 5.00 per lin ft	500	\$ 2,500.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 2,349,920.82

28. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AND SETTING OF CURBS AND EDGING

Tasco Construction, Belmont, MA *Due to special "Rule for Award" this vendor won*

WINNING BIDDER'S NAME *For HANSON*

Sidewalks

Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 105.00 per sq yd	14,950	\$ 1,569,750.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	\$ 109.00 per sq yd	1,392	\$ 151,728.00
Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	\$ 155.00 per sq yd	214	\$ 33,170.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface & Driveways	\$ 84.00 per sq yd	1,510	\$ 126,840.00
Furnish & Install rubber ADA Handicap Panels, all color choices	\$ 0.01 each	72	\$ 0.72

Curb and Edging

Install Granite Curb Type VB - Straight	\$ 25.00 per lin ft	31,120	\$ 778,000.00
---	---------------------	--------	---------------

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
Installation of bituminous concrete berms and curbs	\$ 100.00 per lin ft	8 \$	800.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Inlet Type A - Curved	\$ 750.00 per each	0 \$	-
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Inlet Type A - Straight	\$ 300.00 per each	8 \$	2,400.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type A - Corner	\$ 300.00 per each	4 \$	1,200.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type SB - Straight	\$ 45.00 per lin ft	40 \$	1,800.00
Furnish & Install Granite Edging Type SB - Straight	\$ 45.00 per lin ft	40 \$	1,800.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	\$ 59.00 per lin ft	40 \$	2,360.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	\$ 51.00 per lin ft	30 \$	1,530.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Curved	\$ 51.00 per lin ft	40 \$	2,040.00
Furnish & Install Granite Curb Type VB - Straight	\$ 47.00 per lin ft	40 \$	1,880.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Curved	\$ 57.00 per lin ft	50 \$	2,850.00
Furnish & Install Granite Transition Curb for wheelchair ramps & driveways Type VB - Straight	\$ 47.00 per lin ft	254 \$	11,938.00
Furnish & Install Transition Slope to Vertical	\$ 200.00 per each	10 \$	2,000.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type SB	\$ 27.00 per lin ft	3,310 \$	89,370.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Type VB	\$ 27.00 per lin ft	600 \$	16,200.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Corner	\$ 100.00 per each	10 \$	1,000.00
Remove & Reset Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 100.00 per each	8 \$	800.00
Remove & Reset Granite Edging	\$ 0.01 per lin ft	100 \$	1.00
Remove & Stack Granite Curb	\$ 0.01 per lin ft	100 \$	1.00
Remove & Stack Granite Curb Inlet	\$ 0.01 per each	10 \$	0.10
Drainage & Structure Work			
Furnish & Install 6" Pipe	\$ 100.00 per lin ft	0 \$	-
Furnish & Install 8" Pipe	\$ 120.00 per lin ft	0 \$	-
Furnish & Install 12" Pipe	\$ 150.00 per lin ft	0 \$	-
Structures Change in Type/Converted	\$ 1,500.00 per each	0 \$	-
Structures Adjusted	\$ 1,000.00 per each	0 \$	-

Southeastern Regional Services Group
DPW SERVICES AWARDS for 2/1/22 - 1/31/23

<u>ITEM NO. and DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
Structures Rebuilt	\$ 1,000.00 per vert ft	0 \$	-
Miscellaneous: Additional work needed			
Earth Excavation	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	80 \$	0.80
Class A Rock Excavation	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	30 \$	0.30
Stump Excavation	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	40 \$	0.40
Topsoil Excavated and stacked	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	50 \$	0.50
Dense graded stone	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	100 \$	1.00
Processed gravel, in place	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	50 \$	0.50
Unclassified Excavation	\$ 0.01 per cub yd	50 \$	0.50
Loam and Seed	\$ 0.01 per sq yd	100 \$	1.00
Pavement Sawcutting/Grinding	\$ 0.01 per lin ft	500 \$	5.00
Sweeping/Cleanup following Sawcutting/Grinding	\$ 0.01 per lin ft	500 \$	5.00
Item Sub-Total			\$ 2,799,473.82

29. STANDARD TREE REMOVAL AND/OR TRIMMING

NO BIDS RECEIVED

WINNING BIDDER'S NAME

Standard service (minimum 4 hours)	per hour	224 \$	-
Additional Equipment piece on jobsite	per hour	23 \$	-
Item Sub-Total			\$ -

30. HIGH PRODUCTION TREE REMOVAL AND/OR TRIMMING

NO BIDS RECEIVED

WINNING BIDDER'S NAME

Standard service (minimum 4 hours)	per hour	352 \$	-
Additional Equipment piece on jobsite	per hour	41 \$	-
Item Sub-Total			\$ -

NEW Contract SubTOTAL \$ 14,869,499.28